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Ykl A PR R RIYINEER A ARG | RS XIAO ESP32S3 Sense
P Vendor: {ER/NEI Description: Plus
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N LIS XIAO S3 2.4G Kk PR A V1.2
Product Name: | MO1-0601780R0A Version:
YRR TD 318020968 AT H « XIAO S3
Part No. : Project:
EFEH R 4 ARFEH 2024/10/08
Quantity: Date:
B v BT vl TREEmE Ml RE [/l  RoHS %
Attachment Spec Drawing Sample RoHS Report
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Report
[ RfFEERIE |2 MFRE [V fude 77K [v] AP IR
QC Flow Meterial Packing Content Appearance
Chart Verification Content
Sheet
flepip sk | AU | ﬁf e
Vendor B Design ﬁ'ﬁ 73 Check % (%L Approval
[ K SR I R+
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R i 1 ol e st
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Check [T 2D E/#itgH 1 e ["1 RoHs k%
[ RmETZ T =7e [ R
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J 1 &% RoHS R INE: ['] RoHS %k}
5220 1RIN
Final Check | Quality 'l A&HE RoHS Status [l 3E RoHS 71k}
T | K BEY
["1  7&i\ Approved FHA KN
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BERN: EEK
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H:882% PERFORMANCE PARAMETER

MELS2E Material
No Fl i R Part Name FHAE SPEC
1 FPC S 37, 4%17. 5mm
2 [FlfhZk Cable M6 D 1. 13x65. Omm
3 S Connector & — M+

3.3 2% Environment Condition

1 TAEWRSE Working Temp ~40°C~+85C, 10%~95% RH

2 1R E Storage Temp -40°C ~+100°C, 10%~95% RH

3 &3 Vibration Sine sweep @1.5mmAM 10°55Hz each Axis—— (N.A.)
4 577K Waterproof N. A.

4, IMEER environmental requirements:

S T L
R 11 ROHS #1 %4 ROHS A1 REACH 454
i
| K REACH 454
environmental
requirements . .
HYER N-A

5. B EHER Environmental compliance requirements

Foow | I E S it Ik WAk & 1F Test | & ¥ A &
S/N Test items Reference test method conditions Qualification
standards judgment
RIRAF i ETSI IEC  60068-2-1 | -40 'C, 24hr, 1 °C | XK J5EHIE T/
low temperature 300019-2-4 GB/T 2423.1 /min, CEEENFES, | SAEPR. THRERIHLM
1 storage YD/T 1059 P 2 -40°C, fR¥F | MERE2IBIER
24hr, 2h 5 HHE R
)
5

MIhER
#iE: 0755

RYTHEXFARAGIRAT
X7 4 B ST IRS0S RAE A KEAEL10
-8650 3881 @F%E: nfc@imyantenna.com
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.03 45 By e
B T8 ol Pk RE
sk

6.5-7.2, W% 2hr;
40 °C, 93%R.H, ff ¥F
24hr, 2 MEH

o A7 i ETST IEC  60068-2-2 | 100 C, 24hr, 1°C | W& /J5E®IE T ™
high temperature | 300019-2-4 GB/T 2423.2 /min, CEIEAFES, | ddEbs. DIREFHLK
storage YD/T 1059 FHiE A& 100°C, fREF | PEREAIBIET .
24hr, 2h JFREEZE R
i)
5 B ER ETS 300019-2-4 | IEC  60068-2-14 | —20~90°C, 1°C/min, | R J57E % i& T ™~
temperature YD/T 1059 GB/T 2423.22 AR E S sl A | dndE bR DR AN
cycling TR¥F 30 70%h, 5 NG | TERERFIER .
E2
EHZERL salt ETS 300019-2-4 | IEC  60068-2-52 | +15 ~ +35 'C , 5% & | N J K H 5 K2k %
spray test DKBA4073-2009 | GB/T 2423. 18 1%NaCl ¥ ¥ , pH {H | TG, 2B,

LARJZ R o ol )5
FEH IR T fh AR R
Ly RE A0 AL B A BE
HIEH .

RYTHEXFARAGIRAT
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Engineering drawings

5 | 6 7 8
REV. DESCRIPTION APPD. DATE
A INITIAL RELEASED Chen 2024/10/08
A A
37.4+0.2
B B
seeed studio e
o
I +l I
wmn
~ —RiwF
A IwOEEMETR
seeedsfudio.com 2.4G A-02 =
C C
i
1 $A=RSEE : 2400-2500MHz
D | 2.BEH:500 )
3.3Fi%:<4.5
4 B A%5:1.16dBi
5. B AM=:61.84%
6.&12ER, BREREET1.80mm MAX (EERIL)
7 &R Ltk it
8.3 RSB/ :-40°C - 85°C
9.ZEMHRFEROHS
E E
2 Coaxial Line Black ®1.13*65.0mm 1
1 FPC Black 37.4*17.5mm 1
No. Name Material Color Treatment Amount Remark
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS | CUS P/N: Wn 9\
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED 318020968 M} na
ANT(E,)LLEEst’\igES PART NO.: TITLE:
UPTO 6 = £0.1 MO01-0601780R0A XIAOS3 2 AGEH K
F 6-40 = 0.2 F
0. APPD: DWG NO.:
40-120 = 0.6 744
120-315 = +1.0 CHKD:",{%‘ ﬁ;ﬁj @ — SCALE | SHEET | REV.
ABOVE 315 = +1.6 DR:  FA % — 11 171 | vo1
5 6 | 7 | 8

RYTHEXFARAGIRAT
M ELKFEY HHESFE0SREEAXEAEA0
7% 0755-86503881 #pfE: nfc@imyantenna.com
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Trl 511
11.00

10.00

9,000

8. 000

=

. 000
6.000
5.000
4.000
3.000
2.000

1.000)

SWR 1.000/ Ref 1.000 [F1]

b 511 smith (R+jx) sScale 1.000U [F1]

>1  2.4000D00 GHz 3.6761
2 2.4500000 GHz 2.5644
3 2.5000000 cHz 1.8033

3

7]

Tr3 511
50.00

Fy
Log Mag 10.00dB/ rRef 0.000dB [F1]

-

1 2.4000000 GHz z :
2 2,4500000 o 23,5550 =20, 6

2.5000000 GHz . 29.041 @ -8.9657

7.1006 pF

40.00
30.00
20. 00
10. 00
0.000

-10.00

-20.00

-30.00

-40.00

=1 2.4000000 GHz -4.8419 dB
2 2.4500000 GHz -7.1433 dB
3 2.5000000 GHz -10.852 dg|

-50.00

BmR

Data list

Freq

2400MHz 2450MHz

2500MHz

VSWR

3. 67 2.56

1.80

RYTHEXFARAGIRAT
RYIHRRRE S HERFRE0SREEAKEALZL0
3% 0755-86503881 @F#E: nfc@imyantenna.com
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[ Show Extra Data

/

56.3

Gain(d

Bi)

2400

2410

2420

2430

2440

2450 2460

[ select All

2470

2480

[ Show Extra Data

2480 2500 Freg(MHz)

0.87

0.23

0.07

2400

2410

2420

2430

2440

2450

13—

2460

2470

2420

2430 2500 Freg(MHz)

AT EXFHARAGRAE
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MR K3 BHEFR Efficiency and Gain Data list

Freq (MHz) 2400 | 2410 2420 | 2430 2440 | 2450 | 2460 2470 | 2480 2490 | 2500

Gain (dBi) -0.41 | -0.13 | -0.02 | 0.02 0.13 | 0.32 0. 57 0.81 1. 02 1.14 1.16

Efficiency (%) | 40.58 | 43.32 | 46.34 | 48.73 | 51.1 | 53.97 | 55.68 | 57.84 | 59.78 | 60.89 | 61.84

3D & 3D Map

Data3D Data List Analysis Template

rewerer 20 - [JIB Q0D QA SO n[EHO VW E

Theta 0 Phi 0
Azinuth:p Azinuth:p 7
Elevation:d Elevation:d

Zoom Seale ZoomSeale.

A A A A

T TN

R
TN

Total ]
Azinuth: @
Elevation: @

ZoomScale:
A A

2410MHz
Gain=-0. 13dBi

14—
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Data3D Data List Analysis Template

rewmerf ([FBD00 AN SO [BeO VY E

Theta 1 phi 1
Azimuth:@ Azimuth:@
Elevation:e Elevation:e
Roll:e Roll:e
Zoom Scale: Zoom Scale:
A A A A
8 E
A7 -7
v oy v oy
% %
Total 1
Azinuth: @
Elevation: &
ZoomScale:
A A
E
-7
v oy

-2

2450MHz

Gain=0. 32dBi
Data3D Data List Analysis Template

Frequency: |2480 v! EDDEDﬂ $QQ|e

Theta 2 Phi 2
Azimuth:@ Azimuth:@
Elevation:@ Elevation:®
Roll:® Roll:e
Zoom Scale Zoom Scale
s ] -9
-19 “19
-30 -30
Total 2
Azimuth: @
Elevation: &
Roll: &
Zoom Scale
A s
-9
2 ¥
TR
T
N .
e
-30

2480MHz

Gain=1. 02dBi

15—
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2D A 2D Figure
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2480MHz
Gain=1. 02dBi
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